
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1480/2004 of 10 August 2004 laying down specific 
rules concerning goods arriving from the areas not under the effective control of the Government of 

Cyprus in the areas in which the Government exercises effective control 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 272 of 20 August 2004) 

On page 7, in Annex I, title ‘Certification of the Turkish Cypriot Chamber of Commerce’:

for: ‘Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/93’,

read: ‘Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92’.

On page 8, in Annex II, title ‘Declaration by the producer’:

for: ‘Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/93’,

read: ‘Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 214/228 31.8.2023  


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1480/2004 of 10 August 2004 laying down specific rules concerning goods arriving from the areas not under the effective control of the Government of Cyprus in the areas in which the Government exercises effective control (Official Journal of the European Union L 272 of 20 August 2004) 

